
TOPPER

Overall

Sailed: 9, Discards: 2, To count: 7, Entries: 19, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Tally Fleet Class SailNo Club HelmName Rating R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 Total Nett

1st 62 TOPPER 5.3 49285 Budworth Antonelli
Freya

1369 1.0 2.0 1.0 (3.0) (4.0) 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 15.0 8.0

2nd 59 TOPPER 5.3 49193 Port
Dinorwic

Venning
Thomas

1369 2.0 (4.0) (7.0) 4.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 29.0 18.0

3rd 72 TOPPER 5.3 47928 Budworth Thorougood
Sophie

1369 3.0 3.0 4.0 2.0 1.0 (8.0) (5.0) 4.0 3.0 33.0 20.0

4th 57 TOPPER 5.3 48707 Hollingworth
Lake

Bramwell
Xavier

1369 (20.0
DNF)

1.0 2.0 12.0 (22.0
DNC)

2.0 3.0 7.0 6.0 75.0 33.0

5th 60 TOPPER 5.3 47790 Hollingworth
Lake

Marsh Jess 1369 4.0 7.0 8.0 1.0 (23.0
DSQ)

5.0 (13.0) 3.0 8.0 72.0 36.0

6th 63 TOPPER 5.3 48606 Hollingworth
Lake

Hayfield
Annabel

1369 8.0 (9.0) 3.0 5.0 8.0 4.0 6.0 5.0 (9.0) 57.0 39.0

7th 71 TOPPER 5.3 48719 Hollingworth
Lake

Bramwell
Anabelle

1369 (7.0) (8.0) 5.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 4.0 6.0 4.0 54.0 39.0

8th 56 TOPPER 5.3 48258 Budworth Smallwood
Benjamin

1369 5.0 6.0 (10.0) 8.0 5.0 7.0 (10.0) 9.0 7.0 67.0 47.0

9th 64 TOPPER 5.3 48586 Hollingworth
Lake

Hayfield
Millie

1369 6.0 5.0 6.0 9.0 9.0 13.0 (20.0
RET)

(15.0) 11.0 94.0 59.0

10th 61 TOPPER 5.3 48451 Hollingworth
Lake

Marsh
Lauren

1369 (22.0
DNC)

11.0 12.0 6.0 6.0 (15.0) 11.0 10.0 5.0 98.0 61.0

11th 66 TOPPER 5.3 48152 Budworth Murphy
Connie

1369 (11.0) 10.0 9.0 10.0 10.0 (12.0) 8.0 8.0 10.0 88.0 65.0

12th 58 TOPPER 5.3 48571 Port
Dinorwic

Venning
Sophie

1369 9.0 13.0 13.0 11.0 2.0 (16.0) 14.0 (17.0) 12.0 107.0 74.0

13th 69 TOPPER 5.3 45360 Delph Haslam
Molly

1369 (20.0
RET)

12.0 11.0 (14.0) 12.0 14.0 7.0 11.0 13.0 114.0 80.0

14th 75 TOPPER 5.3 46853 Budworth Newstead
Taylor
Martha

1369 10.0 (18.0) 16.0 13.0 11.0 9.0 15.0 13.0 (18.0) 123.0 87.0

15th 73 TOPPER 5.3 49005 Delph Manock
Ned

1369 13.0 14.0 14.0 (16.0) (20.0
RET)

10.0 9.0 14.0 15.0 125.0 89.0

16th 67 TOPPER 5.3 49003 Delph Freestone
Rory

1369 12.0 15.0 (20.0
RET)

(17.0) 13.0 11.0 12.0 12.0 14.0 126.0 89.0

17th 65 TOPPER 5.3 47484 Budworth Holbrook
Isobel

1369 15.0 17.0 15.0 (18.0) (22.0
DNC)

17.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 152.0 112.0

18th 68 TOPPER 5.3 49266 Blithfield Bunn Seth 1369 14.0 16.0 17.0 15.0 (22.0
DNC)

(22.0
DNC)

22.0
DNC

18.0 17.0 163.0 119.0

19th 74 TOPPER 4.2 46127 Budworth Newstead
Taylor Rory

1425 (22.0
DNC)

(22.0
DNC)

22.0
DNC

22.0
DNC

22.0
DNC

22.0
DNC

22.0
DNC

22.0
DNC

22.0
DNC

198.0 154.0

R1

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Tally Fleet Class SailNo Club HelmName Rating Place Points

1 62 TOPPER 5.3 49285 Budworth Antonelli Freya 1369 1 1.0

2 59 TOPPER 5.3 49193 Port Dinorwic Venning Thomas 1369 2 2.0

3 72 TOPPER 5.3 47928 Budworth Thorougood Sophie 1369 3 3.0

4 60 TOPPER 5.3 47790 Hollingworth Lake Marsh Jess 1369 4 4.0

5 56 TOPPER 5.3 48258 Budworth Smallwood Benjamin 1369 5 5.0

6 64 TOPPER 5.3 48586 Hollingworth Lake Hayfield Millie 1369 6 6.0

7 71 TOPPER 5.3 48719 Hollingworth Lake Bramwell Anabelle 1369 7 7.0

8 63 TOPPER 5.3 48606 Hollingworth Lake Hayfield Annabel 1369 8 8.0

9 58 TOPPER 5.3 48571 Port Dinorwic Venning Sophie 1369 9 9.0

10 75 TOPPER 5.3 46853 Budworth Newstead Taylor Martha 1369 10 10.0

11 66 TOPPER 5.3 48152 Budworth Murphy Connie 1369 11 11.0

12 67 TOPPER 5.3 49003 Delph Freestone Rory 1369 12 12.0



Rank Tally Fleet Class SailNo Club HelmName Rating Place Points

13 73 TOPPER 5.3 49005 Delph Manock Ned 1369 13 13.0

14 68 TOPPER 5.3 49266 Blithfield Bunn Seth 1369 14 14.0

15 65 TOPPER 5.3 47484 Budworth Holbrook Isobel 1369 15 15.0

16 57 TOPPER 5.3 48707 Hollingworth Lake Bramwell Xavier 1369 DNF 20.0

16 69 TOPPER 5.3 45360 Delph Haslam Molly 1369 RET 20.0

R2

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Tally Fleet Class SailNo Club HelmName Rating Place Points

1 57 TOPPER 5.3 48707 Hollingworth Lake Bramwell Xavier 1369 1 1.0

2 62 TOPPER 5.3 49285 Budworth Antonelli Freya 1369 2 2.0

3 72 TOPPER 5.3 47928 Budworth Thorougood Sophie 1369 3 3.0

4 59 TOPPER 5.3 49193 Port Dinorwic Venning Thomas 1369 4 4.0

5 64 TOPPER 5.3 48586 Hollingworth Lake Hayfield Millie 1369 5 5.0

6 56 TOPPER 5.3 48258 Budworth Smallwood Benjamin 1369 6 6.0

7 60 TOPPER 5.3 47790 Hollingworth Lake Marsh Jess 1369 7 7.0

8 71 TOPPER 5.3 48719 Hollingworth Lake Bramwell Anabelle 1369 8 8.0

9 63 TOPPER 5.3 48606 Hollingworth Lake Hayfield Annabel 1369 9 9.0

10 66 TOPPER 5.3 48152 Budworth Murphy Connie 1369 10 10.0

11 61 TOPPER 5.3 48451 Hollingworth Lake Marsh Lauren 1369 11 11.0

12 69 TOPPER 5.3 45360 Delph Haslam Molly 1369 12 12.0

13 58 TOPPER 5.3 48571 Port Dinorwic Venning Sophie 1369 13 13.0

14 73 TOPPER 5.3 49005 Delph Manock Ned 1369 14 14.0

15 67 TOPPER 5.3 49003 Delph Freestone Rory 1369 15 15.0

16 68 TOPPER 5.3 49266 Blithfield Bunn Seth 1369 16 16.0

17 65 TOPPER 5.3 47484 Budworth Holbrook Isobel 1369 17 17.0

18 75 TOPPER 5.3 46853 Budworth Newstead Taylor Martha 1369 18 18.0

R3

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Tally Fleet Class SailNo Club HelmName Rating Place Points

1 62 TOPPER 5.3 49285 Budworth Antonelli Freya 1369 1 1.0

2 57 TOPPER 5.3 48707 Hollingworth Lake Bramwell Xavier 1369 2 2.0

3 63 TOPPER 5.3 48606 Hollingworth Lake Hayfield Annabel 1369 3 3.0

4 72 TOPPER 5.3 47928 Budworth Thorougood Sophie 1369 4 4.0

5 71 TOPPER 5.3 48719 Hollingworth Lake Bramwell Anabelle 1369 5 5.0

6 64 TOPPER 5.3 48586 Hollingworth Lake Hayfield Millie 1369 6 6.0

7 59 TOPPER 5.3 49193 Port Dinorwic Venning Thomas 1369 7 7.0

8 60 TOPPER 5.3 47790 Hollingworth Lake Marsh Jess 1369 8 8.0

9 66 TOPPER 5.3 48152 Budworth Murphy Connie 1369 9 9.0

10 56 TOPPER 5.3 48258 Budworth Smallwood Benjamin 1369 10 10.0

11 69 TOPPER 5.3 45360 Delph Haslam Molly 1369 11 11.0

12 61 TOPPER 5.3 48451 Hollingworth Lake Marsh Lauren 1369 12 12.0

13 58 TOPPER 5.3 48571 Port Dinorwic Venning Sophie 1369 13 13.0

14 73 TOPPER 5.3 49005 Delph Manock Ned 1369 14 14.0

15 65 TOPPER 5.3 47484 Budworth Holbrook Isobel 1369 15 15.0

16 75 TOPPER 5.3 46853 Budworth Newstead Taylor Martha 1369 16 16.0

17 68 TOPPER 5.3 49266 Blithfield Bunn Seth 1369 17 17.0

18 67 TOPPER 5.3 49003 Delph Freestone Rory 1369 RET 20.0

R4



Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Tally Fleet Class SailNo Club HelmName Rating Place Points

1 60 TOPPER 5.3 47790 Hollingworth Lake Marsh Jess 1369 1 1.0

2 72 TOPPER 5.3 47928 Budworth Thorougood Sophie 1369 2 2.0

3 62 TOPPER 5.3 49285 Budworth Antonelli Freya 1369 3 3.0

4 59 TOPPER 5.3 49193 Port Dinorwic Venning Thomas 1369 4 4.0

5 63 TOPPER 5.3 48606 Hollingworth Lake Hayfield Annabel 1369 5 5.0

6 61 TOPPER 5.3 48451 Hollingworth Lake Marsh Lauren 1369 6 6.0

7 71 TOPPER 5.3 48719 Hollingworth Lake Bramwell Anabelle 1369 7 7.0

8 56 TOPPER 5.3 48258 Budworth Smallwood Benjamin 1369 8 8.0

9 64 TOPPER 5.3 48586 Hollingworth Lake Hayfield Millie 1369 9 9.0

10 66 TOPPER 5.3 48152 Budworth Murphy Connie 1369 10 10.0

11 58 TOPPER 5.3 48571 Port Dinorwic Venning Sophie 1369 11 11.0

12 57 TOPPER 5.3 48707 Hollingworth Lake Bramwell Xavier 1369 12 12.0

13 75 TOPPER 5.3 46853 Budworth Newstead Taylor Martha 1369 13 13.0

14 69 TOPPER 5.3 45360 Delph Haslam Molly 1369 14 14.0

15 68 TOPPER 5.3 49266 Blithfield Bunn Seth 1369 15 15.0

16 73 TOPPER 5.3 49005 Delph Manock Ned 1369 16 16.0

17 67 TOPPER 5.3 49003 Delph Freestone Rory 1369 17 17.0

18 65 TOPPER 5.3 47484 Budworth Holbrook Isobel 1369 18 18.0

R5

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Tally Fleet Class SailNo Club HelmName Rating Place Points

1 72 TOPPER 5.3 47928 Budworth Thorougood Sophie 1369 2 1.0

2 58 TOPPER 5.3 48571 Port Dinorwic Venning Sophie 1369 3 2.0

3 59 TOPPER 5.3 49193 Port Dinorwic Venning Thomas 1369 4 3.0

4 62 TOPPER 5.3 49285 Budworth Antonelli Freya 1369 5 4.0

5 56 TOPPER 5.3 48258 Budworth Smallwood Benjamin 1369 6 5.0

6 61 TOPPER 5.3 48451 Hollingworth Lake Marsh Lauren 1369 7 6.0

7 71 TOPPER 5.3 48719 Hollingworth Lake Bramwell Anabelle 1369 8 7.0

8 63 TOPPER 5.3 48606 Hollingworth Lake Hayfield Annabel 1369 9 8.0

9 64 TOPPER 5.3 48586 Hollingworth Lake Hayfield Millie 1369 10 9.0

10 66 TOPPER 5.3 48152 Budworth Murphy Connie 1369 11 10.0

11 75 TOPPER 5.3 46853 Budworth Newstead Taylor Martha 1369 12 11.0

12 69 TOPPER 5.3 45360 Delph Haslam Molly 1369 13 12.0

13 67 TOPPER 5.3 49003 Delph Freestone Rory 1369 14 13.0

14 73 TOPPER 5.3 49005 Delph Manock Ned 1369 RET 20.0

19 60 TOPPER 5.3 47790 Hollingworth Lake Marsh Jess 1369 DSQ 23.0

R6

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Tally Fleet Class SailNo Club HelmName Rating Place Points

1 62 TOPPER 5.3 49285 Budworth Antonelli Freya 1369 1 1.0

2 57 TOPPER 5.3 48707 Hollingworth Lake Bramwell Xavier 1369 2 2.0

3 59 TOPPER 5.3 49193 Port Dinorwic Venning Thomas 1369 3 3.0

4 63 TOPPER 5.3 48606 Hollingworth Lake Hayfield Annabel 1369 4 4.0

5 60 TOPPER 5.3 47790 Hollingworth Lake Marsh Jess 1369 5 5.0

6 71 TOPPER 5.3 48719 Hollingworth Lake Bramwell Anabelle 1369 6 6.0

7 56 TOPPER 5.3 48258 Budworth Smallwood Benjamin 1369 7 7.0

8 72 TOPPER 5.3 47928 Budworth Thorougood Sophie 1369 8 8.0

9 75 TOPPER 5.3 46853 Budworth Newstead Taylor Martha 1369 9 9.0



Rank Tally Fleet Class SailNo Club HelmName Rating Place Points

10 73 TOPPER 5.3 49005 Delph Manock Ned 1369 10 10.0

11 67 TOPPER 5.3 49003 Delph Freestone Rory 1369 11 11.0

12 66 TOPPER 5.3 48152 Budworth Murphy Connie 1369 12 12.0

13 64 TOPPER 5.3 48586 Hollingworth Lake Hayfield Millie 1369 13 13.0

14 69 TOPPER 5.3 45360 Delph Haslam Molly 1369 14 14.0

15 61 TOPPER 5.3 48451 Hollingworth Lake Marsh Lauren 1369 15 15.0

16 58 TOPPER 5.3 48571 Port Dinorwic Venning Sophie 1369 16 16.0

17 65 TOPPER 5.3 47484 Budworth Holbrook Isobel 1369 17 17.0

R7

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Tally Fleet Class SailNo Club HelmName Rating Place Points

1 62 TOPPER 5.3 49285 Budworth Antonelli Freya 1369 1 1.0

2 59 TOPPER 5.3 49193 Port Dinorwic Venning Thomas 1369 2 2.0

3 57 TOPPER 5.3 48707 Hollingworth Lake Bramwell Xavier 1369 3 3.0

4 71 TOPPER 5.3 48719 Hollingworth Lake Bramwell Anabelle 1369 4 4.0

5 72 TOPPER 5.3 47928 Budworth Thorougood Sophie 1369 5 5.0

6 63 TOPPER 5.3 48606 Hollingworth Lake Hayfield Annabel 1369 6 6.0

7 69 TOPPER 5.3 45360 Delph Haslam Molly 1369 7 7.0

8 66 TOPPER 5.3 48152 Budworth Murphy Connie 1369 8 8.0

9 73 TOPPER 5.3 49005 Delph Manock Ned 1369 9 9.0

10 56 TOPPER 5.3 48258 Budworth Smallwood Benjamin 1369 10 10.0

11 61 TOPPER 5.3 48451 Hollingworth Lake Marsh Lauren 1369 11 11.0

12 67 TOPPER 5.3 49003 Delph Freestone Rory 1369 12 12.0

13 60 TOPPER 5.3 47790 Hollingworth Lake Marsh Jess 1369 13 13.0

14 58 TOPPER 5.3 48571 Port Dinorwic Venning Sophie 1369 14 14.0

15 75 TOPPER 5.3 46853 Budworth Newstead Taylor Martha 1369 15 15.0

16 65 TOPPER 5.3 47484 Budworth Holbrook Isobel 1369 16 16.0

17 64 TOPPER 5.3 48586 Hollingworth Lake Hayfield Millie 1369 RET 20.0

R8

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Tally Fleet Class SailNo Club HelmName Rating Place Points

1 62 TOPPER 5.3 49285 Budworth Antonelli Freya 1369 1 1.0

2 59 TOPPER 5.3 49193 Port Dinorwic Venning Thomas 1369 2 2.0

3 60 TOPPER 5.3 47790 Hollingworth Lake Marsh Jess 1369 3 3.0

4 72 TOPPER 5.3 47928 Budworth Thorougood Sophie 1369 4 4.0

5 63 TOPPER 5.3 48606 Hollingworth Lake Hayfield Annabel 1369 5 5.0

6 71 TOPPER 5.3 48719 Hollingworth Lake Bramwell Anabelle 1369 6 6.0

7 57 TOPPER 5.3 48707 Hollingworth Lake Bramwell Xavier 1369 7 7.0

8 66 TOPPER 5.3 48152 Budworth Murphy Connie 1369 8 8.0

9 56 TOPPER 5.3 48258 Budworth Smallwood Benjamin 1369 9 9.0

10 61 TOPPER 5.3 48451 Hollingworth Lake Marsh Lauren 1369 10 10.0

11 69 TOPPER 5.3 45360 Delph Haslam Molly 1369 11 11.0

12 67 TOPPER 5.3 49003 Delph Freestone Rory 1369 12 12.0

13 75 TOPPER 5.3 46853 Budworth Newstead Taylor Martha 1369 13 13.0

14 73 TOPPER 5.3 49005 Delph Manock Ned 1369 14 14.0

15 64 TOPPER 5.3 48586 Hollingworth Lake Hayfield Millie 1369 15 15.0

16 65 TOPPER 5.3 47484 Budworth Holbrook Isobel 1369 16 16.0

17 58 TOPPER 5.3 48571 Port Dinorwic Venning Sophie 1369 17 17.0

18 68 TOPPER 5.3 49266 Blithfield Bunn Seth 1369 18 18.0



R9

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Tally Fleet Class SailNo Club HelmName Rating Place Points

1 62 TOPPER 5.3 49285 Budworth Antonelli Freya 1369 1 1.0

2 59 TOPPER 5.3 49193 Port Dinorwic Venning Thomas 1369 2 2.0

3 72 TOPPER 5.3 47928 Budworth Thorougood Sophie 1369 3 3.0

4 71 TOPPER 5.3 48719 Hollingworth Lake Bramwell Anabelle 1369 4 4.0

5 61 TOPPER 5.3 48451 Hollingworth Lake Marsh Lauren 1369 5 5.0

6 57 TOPPER 5.3 48707 Hollingworth Lake Bramwell Xavier 1369 6 6.0

7 56 TOPPER 5.3 48258 Budworth Smallwood Benjamin 1369 7 7.0

8 60 TOPPER 5.3 47790 Hollingworth Lake Marsh Jess 1369 8 8.0

9 63 TOPPER 5.3 48606 Hollingworth Lake Hayfield Annabel 1369 9 9.0

10 66 TOPPER 5.3 48152 Budworth Murphy Connie 1369 10 10.0

11 64 TOPPER 5.3 48586 Hollingworth Lake Hayfield Millie 1369 11 11.0

12 58 TOPPER 5.3 48571 Port Dinorwic Venning Sophie 1369 12 12.0

13 69 TOPPER 5.3 45360 Delph Haslam Molly 1369 13 13.0

14 67 TOPPER 5.3 49003 Delph Freestone Rory 1369 14 14.0

15 73 TOPPER 5.3 49005 Delph Manock Ned 1369 15 15.0

16 65 TOPPER 5.3 47484 Budworth Holbrook Isobel 1369 16 16.0

17 68 TOPPER 5.3 49266 Blithfield Bunn Seth 1369 17 17.0

18 75 TOPPER 5.3 46853 Budworth Newstead Taylor Martha 1369 18 18.0
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